JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

May 8, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Shields, Chair

MEETING INDEX

Rep. Barker Sen. Brown
Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick
Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Winters

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 97, 96B

Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5507 Criminal Justice Commission — Work Session

Federal Grant Application — Criminal Justice Commission

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 97A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:12 pm.
Opens a Work Session on SB 5507 Criminal Justice
Commission.
010 Doug Wilson, Budget Memorandum regarding SB 5507 criminal Justice Commission
Analyst, legislative Budget Bill Revised (Exhibit 1; Criminal Justice Comm.
Fiscal Office Oregon, LFO Analyst Recommended (Exhibit 2).
045 Rep. Nathanson
062 Sen. Brown
063 Chair Shields
069 Sen. Burdick
072 Rep. Barker
074 Mr. Wilson
080 Craig Prins,
Administrator, Criminal
Justice Commission
085 Devarshi Bajpai, Drug
Court Grant Coordinator,
Criminal Justice
Commission
091 Mr. Prins
094 Chair Shields
097 Mr. Prins
105 Mr. Wilson Discusses Packages 102, 810 and 811.
205 Sen. Westlund
208 Mr. Wilson
211 Sen. Westlund
217 Mr. Wilson



219

227
234
240
242
245
261
275
290
292

303
304

339

341
342

344

349

358
363

380

388
401
404
410
415

TAPE 96B
001
002
006
014
016
017
020

Sen. Westlund

Rep. Cameron
Chair Shields
Rep. Cameron
Chair Shields
Rep. Hanna

Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Bajpai
Rep. Cameron
Chair Shields

Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson

Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson

Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields

Chair Shields
Chair Shields

Mr. Wilson

Mr. Bajpai
Sen. Winters
Mr. Prins
Sen. Winters
Mr. Bajpai
Mr. Wilson

Chair Shields
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Prins
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Prins

Mr. Bajpai
Mr. Prins

Moves that SB 5507 be Amended to include the appropriation
of 9,961,292.00 in section one and to approve Policy Package
101, 102, 810 and 811 along with the budget notes.

Vote: 10-0-0-
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Discusses Legislatively Adopted 2007-09 Key Performance
Measures (Exhibit 3).

Moves that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations
regarding the Key Performance measures be adopted.

Vote: 10-0-0
Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves SB 5507 as Amended to Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote: 10-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session on SB 5507 Criminal Justice
Commission.

Opens Work Session on Federal Grant Application for
Criminal Justice Commission.

Discusses handout titled Criminal Justice Commission and
Oregon State Police (Exhibit 4).



026
029
032
037
046
048
054
057

058
060

062
063
070

Chair Shields
Mr. Bajpai

Sen. Burdick
Chair Shields
Sen. Winters
Mr. Bajpai

Chair Shields
Sen. Winters

Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson

Chair Shields
Sen. Brown
Chair Shields

Moves the Federal Grant Application be approved and sent to
the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.

Vote: 9-0-1
Exc.: Senator Westlund
Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.

Adjourns the hearing at 3:48 pm.



