JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

May 8, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 97, 96B
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson Sen. Winters
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5507 Criminal Justice Commission – Work Session Federal Grant Application – Criminal Justice Commission	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 97A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:12 pm.
		Opens a Work Session on SB 5507 Criminal Justice Commission.
010	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, legislative Fiscal Office	Memorandum regarding SB 5507 criminal Justice Commission Budget Bill Revised (Exhibit 1 ; Criminal Justice Comm. Oregon, LFO Analyst Recommended (Exhibit 2).
045	Rep. Nathanson	
062	Sen. Brown	
063	Chair Shields	
069	Sen. Burdick	
072	Rep. Barker	
074	Mr. Wilson	
080	Craig Prins, Administrator, Criminal Justice Commission	
085	Devarshi Bajpai, Drug Court Grant Coordinator, Criminal Justice Commission	
091	Mr. Prins	
094	Chair Shields	
097	Mr. Prins	
105	Mr. Wilson	Discusses Packages 102, 810 and 811.
205	Sen. Westlund	
208	Mr. Wilson	
211	Sen. Westlund	
217	Mr. Wilson	

219	Sen. Westlund	Moves that SB 5507 be Amended to include the appropriation of 9,961,292.00 in section one and to approve Policy Package 101, 102, 810 and 811 along with the budget notes.
227	Rep. Cameron	
234	Chair Shields	
240	Rep. Cameron	
242	Chair Shields	
245	Rep. Hanna	
261	Rep. Nathanson	
275	Mr. Bajpai	
290	Rep. Cameron	
292	Chair Shields	
		Vote: 10-0-0-
303	Chair Shields	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
304	Mr. Wilson	Discusses Legislatively Adopted 2007-09 Key Performance Measures (Exhibit 3).
339	Sen. Westlund	Moves that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations regarding the Key Performance measures be adopted. Vote: 10-0-0
341	Chair Shields	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED .
342	Mr. Wilson	
344	Sen. Westlund	Moves SB 5507 as Amended to Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
349	Chair Shields	
		Vote : 10-0-0
358	Chair Shields	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
363	Chair Shields	Closes Work Session on SB 5507 Criminal Justice Commission.
		Opens Work Session on Federal Grant Application for Criminal Justice Commission.
380	Mr. Wilson	Discusses handout titled Criminal Justice Commission and Oregon State Police (Exhibit 4).
388	Mr. Bajpai	
401	Sen. Winters	
404	Mr. Prins	
410	Sen. Winters	
415	Mr. Bajpai	
	Mr. Wilson	
TAPE 96B		
001	Chair Shields	
002	Rep. Hanna	
006	Mr. Prins	
014	Rep. Hanna	
016	Mr. Prins	
017	Mr. Bajpai	
020	Mr. Prins	

026	Chair Shields	
029	Mr. Bajpai	
032	Sen. Burdick	
037	Chair Shields	
046	Sen. Winters	
048	Mr. Bajpai	
054	Chair Shields	
057	Sen. Winters	Moves the Federal Grant Application be approved and sent to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
		Vote: 9-0-1
		Exc.: Senator Westlund
058	Chair Shields	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
060	Mr. Wilson	
062	Chair Shields	
063	Sen. Brown	
070	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 3:48 pm.